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GAS System

After long interactions, we agreed to go to take the gas system directly at Air Liquide
(Optimistic) plans are;:

- Wednesday 2/11 Roberto goes to Milano to take it;

- Thursday 3/11 gas system at LNGS (hopefully underground);

- Friday 4/11 gas system in operation and LIME gas flush On;

- Monday 7/11 LIME commissioning;

- Tuesday 8/11 start LIME data tacking without shields;

- We’ll take data for 10 days with X rays and AmBe source.
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- 0.7 Hz 5 cm Copper
- 0.08 Hz 10 cm Copper
- 0.05 Hz 10 cm Copper + 40 cm Water
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GANNT presented since July 2021 ( and shown to
last INFN Committee Sept 2022)

LIME DATA TAKING

WBS ID
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3.1
32
3.2.1
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3.4
35
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3.10
3.1
3.12
3.13

4.1
4.2

TASK

Project Installation & Opration

LNGS site preparation

Copper bars refurbishment

Test and defintion of workshop place
Administrative tasks

Transportation and cut

Transportation of LIME

Installation of LIME

Commissioning

Data Taking (55Fe, AmBe, background)
Shield Istallation 6 cm Cu

Data Taking (background+calibration)
Shield Istallation 10 cm Cu

Data Taking (background+calibration)
Shield Installation 10 cm Cu + 40 cm H20

Data Taking
Data Analysis

Project Upgrade/Decomissioning

LIME Decommissioning
UPGRADE to CYGNO

COVID-19 dealyed task

ymonthsdelay

>

LIME site was delivered with 3/4 months delay

ISTALLATION (2021) m ING AND OPERATION (2022) OPERATION (2023) - 2024




LIME In the meanwhile

We took sensor-blind pedestal runs to §
compare with those taken in July to

check the source of some hot corner
(light? No!);
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- CYGNO preliminary

Pedestal

® (Camera noise

We are now taking pictures with blind :
camera water cooled. Akhnnnnage
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